503577567 11/19/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3624195

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ		
Name		Execution Date	
BERTRAND LECONTE		09/28/2015	
CRISTINA SIMACHE		09/28/2015	
MICHAEL PAULITSCH		09/28/2015	
KEVIN MUELLER		09/28/2015	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	TOULO	316, ROUTE DE BAYONNE TOULOUSE FRANCE	
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31060	31060	
Name:	AIRBUS	AIRBUS DEFENCE AND SPACE GMBH	
Street Address:	WILLY-MESSERSCHMITT-STRASSE		
City:	OTTOBRUNN		
Ctoto/Country/	GERMANY		
State/Country:	85521		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14638467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	312-360-0080
Email:	ptomail@gbclaw.net
Correspondent Name:	GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD
Address Line 1:	300 S. WACKER DR.
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2500
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5461.120089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. GUYNN
SIGNATURE:	/KEVIN W. GUYNN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4	
source=QL5350#page1.tif	
source=QL5350#page2.tif	
source=QL5350#page3.tif	
source=QL5350#page4.tif	

ł

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Aloney Docket No. 5461.120089 HIGH ASSURANCE SECURITY GATEWAY INTERCONNECTING DIFFERENT DOMAINS
Title of the Invention ("Invention")
tegs:Name of Inventor LECONIT_Berhand ("Inventor) Airbus Operations S.A.S (France), incorporated or otherwise formed in France, and having a place of business at 316, route de Bayonne. Assignee ("Assignee") F-31060 Toulouse, France
Airbus Defence and Space GmbH Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse 35521 OTTOBRUNN - GERMANY DECLARATION
As named invenior, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:
The attached Application
OR X United States Application Number 14/638 467 Sted on March 4, 2015
that the above-identified Application is was made or authorized to be made by me;
that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that any wilful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or Imprisonment of nor one than five (5) years, or both.
ASSIGNMENT
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my antire right title and interest in the above-identified Application.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and vaxuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lagree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, subattute, release, releasent, rel
September 28, 2015
(Dele) (Signature) (Signature)
WARNING
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to perentability as defined in 1.65 "

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 037091 FRAME: 0700

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Atomey, Docket No. 5461.120089 HIGH ASSURANCE SECURITY GATEWA	
THE MEDICAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT OF A	Aktus Reference No. 09418 CSA AV INTERCONNECTING DIFFERENT DOMAINS
The of the invention ("invention")	T THIRCOMPCTING DIFFERENT DOMAINS
Legal Name of Inventor SIMACHE Cristina	
Mented Dirbug Operations S & S /	France), incorporated or otherwise formed in ce of business at 316, route de Bayonne, ce
Airbus Defence and Space	GmbH
Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	DECLARATION
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached Application	
	467
United States Application Number 14/638 filed on March 4, 2015	
that the above-identified Application talwas made or authorized to	
that I believe I am the original Inventor or an original joint inventor	
that I hereby acknowledge that any wilful laise statement mede in acl more than five (5) years, or both.	n this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1031 by fine or imprisonment of
	ASSIGNMENT
memorislizing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title ar NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the red to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Applica- inventions, disconvenies and other subject matter described thereis substitute, relasus, re-examination cardicate following inter Parte priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or trea-	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, i agree to assign, and hereby do assign, stion in the United States of America and att other countries, including any and att n, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pent, conversion, non-provisional, as Review, certificate following: Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming by, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and used to there not previously converting many to the transition to convert.
my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby sufforce m world, to issue to Assignes all patents resulting from the Applicat request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and dei such as testimony, as may be reasonably inquised to avidence o or part of the rights safe forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree the indicis of its acceptance of the provisions harsof. If any provision extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall reflecting the purpose of the offending provision. September 28, 2015	a U.S., Fittem and Indomate Outce, and any other granters reaconable filter and the record Assignee's expension in the control of the cooperation, as protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may easign or transfer all hat the Assignee may affit is not any other to this document as well as any other is the assignee the application of the provision shall remain to the full the deemed teplaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely.
my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby sufficient world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Applicat request is grees, without further remumeration, to execute and dei such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to avidence o or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discribion. I agree th indicis of its soceptance of the provisions hereof, if any provision extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall reflecting the purpose of the offending portions thereof shall	a U.S., reserve that recommens outcome shows any other governments accord assigned to the condition and to record Assigned's ownership thereof. At Assigned's reasonable liver documents prepared at Assigned's expense and to provide other cooperation, it protect Assigned's rights in the Application. Assigned may assign or transfer all half the Assigned may affic its signature to this document as well as any other to have for any other the application shall remain in the table.

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 037091 FRAME: 0701

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.83) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

r			
ARIGHTEY, BOCKEN NO. 5461.120089 HIGH ASSURANCE SECURITY GATEWAY INTE The of the Invention (Tovenban")	AND S RECEIRCE NO. 09418 CSA RCONNECTING DIFFERENT DOMAINS		
Assignee (Assignee') P-31060 Toulouse, France	incorporated or otherwise formed in business at 316, route de Bayonne,		
Airbus Defence and Space GmbH Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse 85521 OTTOBRUNN -	GERMANY		
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	DECLARATION		
This cecturation is directed to			
OR The attached Application			
K United States Application Number, 14/638 467			
that the above-kientified Application sulves made or authorized to be made by	ritue,		
that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimer	invention in the above-identified Application and		
that thereby acknowledge that any will late statement made in this declaration is purtishable under 16 U.S.C. 1005 by fine or imprisonment of notices for five Systems and the statement of the s			
ASSIONHE	<u>NT</u>		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is memorializing its acquisition further herein, my enula right, title and interest in NOW, THEREFORE, for good and visituable consideration the receipt of which to Assignee my entitie right, title and interest in and to the Application in the Ur	the above-identified Application Is hereby scknowledged, I agree to essign, and hereby do assign, ited States of America and all other countries, including any and as		
Inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therain, any divisio subsiduel, relissue, re-examination certificate (dowing Inter Partes Review, co- priority too benefit of the Application purtuent to any two or treaty, and any p hereby do assign, to Assignee the night to claim such priority or banefit. Shave my rights is the Application to a third party. I hereby suthouts the U.S. Patent world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to re- request Lagree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver document such as tastimony, as may be reasonably required to avidence or protect Assig- indici of its acceptance of the provision terred. If any provision herein is un-	rdificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming atent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and is not providely conveyed nor an I wakes of an outligation to convey, and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the ford Assigned's expense and to provide other cooperation, gnee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all any affice at the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all any affice at the rovidencents of the provision start remain to the forcestelle, the rovidencents of the provision start remain to the fully application.		
extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.	apaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely		
September 28, 2015			
(Osie) Pau	(Signature) LiTSCH Michael		
WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.83 (c), [a) person may not execute an oath or declar			
of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the (in 1.56.1			

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 037091 FRAME: 0702

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

	Airbus Reference No. 09418 CSA
Atomey Docket No. 5461.120089 HIGH ASSURANCE SECURITY GATEWAY INTE	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	
Legal Name of Inventor MOLLER Kevin	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a), incorporated or otherwise formed in bf business at 316, route de Bayonne,
F-31060 Toulouse, France	n busineas at 516, foste de sayonne,
Airbus Defence and Space GmbH Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse 85521 OTTOBRUNN - G	DOWFNA
As named inventor, I hereby declare that:	DECLARATION
This declaration is directed to:	
The attached Application	
CR 14/628 467	
X United States Application Number 14/638 467 fied on March 4, 2015	
that the above-identified Application lalwas made or authorized to be made by	· **
that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	
that i hereby acknowledge that any withit failse statement made in this declar not more than five (5) years, or both.	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
ABBIGNM	HI.
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee I memortalizing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in	a desirous of sequiring, or has acquired and is desirous of the above-identified Application.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is Assignee my entire right, itile and interest is and to the Application in the U inventions, discourses and other subject matter described therein, any divisit substitute, relaxue, re-axamination cartificate following Inter Partes Review, o priority is or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any 1 hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such pationity or benefit. I have my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Pater world, to leave to Assignee all patients resulting from the Application and to m request Lagree, without further remuneration, to ascouts and deliver docume such as barmony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Ast or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. Lagree theil the Assig indice of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is un catent permissible by law and the offending provision.	nied Stries of America and all other countries, including any and all unal, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, exitizate tollowing. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming settert issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and a not previously conveyed, nor am I everse of an obligation to convey, it and Trademark Office, and any other governmental againcy in the cord Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable nets prepared in Assignee's expense and to provide other cooporation, ignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may easign or transfer all nee may affic its signature to the document as well remark the reforceable, the requirements of the provision shalf remark to the full
September 28, 2015 (Date)	man
(Date) MO	(Signature)
WARKE	19
According to 37 C.F.R. 1.83 (c), "[a] person may not execute an other or deck of the application, including claims and is eware of the duty to disclose to the in 1.58."	iration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents.

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 037091 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 11/19/2015